General Description
The MAX9517/MAX9524 evaluation kits (EV kits) are
fully assembled and tested surface-mount PCBs that
evaluate the MAX9517 and the MAX9524 ICs. Both ICs
filter, amplify, and set the sync-tip level for standard-
definition video signals.
The ICs feature an internal reconstruction filter that has
40dB attenuation at 27MHz, and ±1dB passband flat-

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX9517EVKIT+ 0°C to +70°C*
12 Thin QFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)
MAX9524EVKIT+ 0°C to +70°C*
12 Thin QFN-EP**
(3mm x 3mm)Part Selection Table
PART INPUT COUPLING
OUTPUT
COUPLING
MAX9517ATC+ DC DC
MAX9524ATC+ AC with sync-tip clamp DC
+Denotes a lead-free and RoHS-compliant EV kit.
*This limited temperature range is for the EV kit PCB only. The
MAX9517 and MAX9524 IC temperature range is -40°C to
+125°C.
**EP = Exposed paddle.
Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J106M
C2 1
0.1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1E104K
C3 1
See the EV Kit-Specific Component
List
COM1, COM2,
IN, NO1, NO2,
OUT
6 75Ω BNC PCB mount connectors
JU1, JU2, JU3 3 3-pin headers
R1, R2 2 75Ω ±1% resistors (0603)
R3 1
See the EV Kit-Specific Component
List
R4–R7 0 Not installed, resistors (0603)
U1 1
See the EV Kit-Specific Component
List
— 3 Shunts
— 1
PCB: MAX9517/MAX9524 Evaluation
Kits+
EV KIT
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR